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SG 98 MOTORPTELTD

4001, Ang Mo Klo Industrial Park 1 #01-21 SINGARORE 569622
Tol: G452 4868 Fox: G452 4868

Email: sg_molor_enterprise@yahoo.com.ag

Dale: 6 July 2018
To : LKK

Aftn: Bryan Ang

VEHICLE NO
ACCIDENT DATE:

: FBM 8070C
12 June 2018

Description

Handle Bar N+l
Throttle Grip dafewed-
Mirror CwA

Balancer Cwa

Clutch Lever A

Front Footrest LH €w%
Gear Pedal LH .

=~ O tn & W M =

Nett iterns

1 Putty & touch paint work to fuel lank
2 Towing fee

By Fax: 6256-4315

Tel: 87237799

CB 150R Manual Blue

Qty

1 sal
1 set
1sal
1 sel

1

1

1

Sub-Total
Less 10%
Sub-Total

3 Labour to remove & replace damaged paris

Sub-Total

Mett Total

{000
36907

23000

Quotation §

135.00 ¥

60.00 ~
120.00 —
60.00 —
50.00 —«~
65.00 «
55.00 —

545.00
54.50
490.50

18080 Bol-

4080 3ol-

18060 130~
380.00

870.50

549 0D

Lls 45o|-

oslﬂrlwd A

A AudnaA

FlSwaAl

2 o
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Poh Kin [LKKAutnz

From: Sg motor enterprise Giam <sg_motor_enterprise@yahoo.com.sg>
Sent: Thursday, 27 December 2018 3:46 PM

To: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Subject: Re: Accident involving FBM 8070C/GBA 7255G on 12/6/2018
Categories: clear

Hi

confirm acceptance , pls provide DV lo us soonest,

thank you
rose

On Thursday, 27 December 2018, 3:09:04 PM GMT+8, Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin @ kkauto.com> wrote:

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

SAVE AS TO COSTS

Our Ret: CC4/ASM18012054/Dfa3

Your Retf: FBM 8070C

Dear Linda,

We refer to the above matter.

Towards an amicable settlement and without admission of liabllity 1o our Insured's pari, we offer settiement at global
sum of $500.00(all in) on this matter

Kindly confirm acceptance.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciated.



" Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: Poh Kin [LKKAuUto)

Sent: Thursday, 27 December 2018 3:09 PM

To: 'Sg Motor’

Ce: 'Sg Motor’

Subject: RE: Accident involving FBM BO70C/GBA 7255G on 12/6/2018
Importance: High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

SAVE AS TO COSTS

Our Ref: CC4a/ASM18012054/Dfa3
Your Ref: FBM BO70C

Dear Linda,
We refer to the above matter.

Towards an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured’s part, we offer
settlement at global sum of $500.00(all in) on this matter.

Kindly confirm acceptance.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciated.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter Is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole

Intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liabllity,
whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially
affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,
Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler
LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6841-2142 | email: pohkin@|kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(4089a1)

R =
RER == Sive the Farthe Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unimended reciplent is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you balieve that you received this e=mail in error, please do not
read this e-mail or any attached Hlems. Please delele the e-mall and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the
sender thal you have deleled the e-mail, all attachments and any coples thereof. Thank you

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)
Sent: Tuesday, 11 December 2018 4:05 PM



127242018 Claim Portal

KK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) = Man

&« <S8MOOKLO> IA with mandate uploaded

Type
@ Question

Message

Dear Cynthia, Liability: Insured Driver collided with third party matorcycle while changing lane. Liability is down
against our insured as per Traffic Police Investigation Result. We did clarify with PIC the nature of the accident
and they agree to settle and aware that NCD (if any) is affected. Inmediate Advice (with mandate] have been
uploaded in SMART CLAIM. We hereby seek your approval to offer Third Party repairer M/s "SG 98 Motor Pte
Ltd" is as follows: - 1)COR: $450.00 + 2) Loss of Use (2daysx$25.00): $50.00=Total: $500.00. **02days
recommendation for repair. **All the relevant documents had been uploaded in SMART CLAIM. For your
approval please. PohKin - 24/12/2018

Heply

https'/ivp smariclaims.axa.com .lgir.l-alrn~p-nrhhfrrlmhflnuu-mndum-mmhwmumuﬂmmmeMumﬁ.. -



Coampary Megeeiratms Mo 199617 108R

S0 BEAYE | 225 PAYA UL ISDUS TR PARK, SINGAPOKE a@uss T s b RAEANEAL FAN it R8N 8

Immediate Advice
To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Date: 24/12/2018
Survey Details:
Date of loss 12-Jun-18
Date of appointment 2-Jul-18
Date of survey 3-Jul-18
Location of survey SG 98 MOTOR PTELTD
Vehicle Details:
Claim Type: THIRD PARTY CLAIM |
Vehicle number FBM B070C
Make and Model HONDA CB150R MANUAL - 149¢cc
Date of registration 13-Apr-18
Excess
Market Value 5 12,000.00
Parf Rebate 5 5,691.00
Nett Loss 5 6,309.00
Repair details:
[Initial Estimate | 870.50 |
Proposed/Revised repair cost:
Parts 5 369.00 |list price -10%
Check items (estimate) 5 -
Labour 5 230,00
Total 5 599.00
Lump Sum(if applicable) 5 450.00 | after -20%
[Number of days for repair | 2 days B




FIZNS
Company Asgiatatinn Mo 1FG0T 18R

- -
—m &= A = L I

AL AN, 2 AN A D PSS TRLAL PARK. SISO APOME 408900 TR kel 62500861 FAN | (868 62560008

Remarks:

Mandate:

Liability(TP} 100%

Proposed repair cost 5 450.00

Loss of use 5 50.00 |(525.00 x 2 days)
Loss of rental 5 =

Loss of income 5 -

LTA search fees 5 -

Others 5 -

Proposed Total 5 500.00




SG 98 MOTORPTE LTD

4001, Ang Mo Hio Industriel Park 1 #01-21 SINGAPORE 589622
Tal: 8457 4058 Fax: G452 4BG8
Email; ag_motor_snierprissfijyshoo. com.eg

DATE: 18th October 2018 Invoice No: SGS8-PD-18-081
AXA Ihsurance Singapore Pta Lid PD - Direct Settlement
8 Shenton Way

#2701 AXA Tower
Singapore 0686811

Your Insured: GBA 7255G
Date of Accident  12/8/2018

Location: Along Yishun Ave 3

FINAL REPAIR COSTS
VEHICLE NO.  FBM B070C (Honda CB150R-Manual Blue )

Cost of Repair for Vehicie No FBM BO70C (Lump Sum)

Loss Of Use . 2Days X $30

Tatal:

SINGAPORE DOLLARS: FIVE HUNDRED AND TEN ONLY

$450.00

$60.00

$510.00

Naolss:
1. All chaque peyment should be “Crosssd” snd made payebls o 8G 88 MOTOR PTE LTD

2 Al chaque should have ow “Invoics No® willtan on e reverss slde of the chegue
1 For rther anguinies on s invoics, plesss feed roe o contect us




31 UBLAVE 1, 801,28 PAYA UBL INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 40893 TEL: (65) B25H3ZH1 FAX : 1065) 62564315

21" December 2018

BAN THONG LOGISTIC PTELTD
21 Toh Guan Rd East,

#08-16 Toh Guan Centre,
Singapore 608609.

Dear SirlMadam,

OUR REF : CC4/ASM18012054/Dfa3

YOUR REF : GBA 7255G

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING NOS. GBA 7255G AND FBM 8070C ALONG
YISHUN AVENUE 3 ON 12.06.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster
appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Ple Lid to deal with the third party
Property Damage claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s SG 98 Motor Pte Ltd, acting on behalf of the owner of
FBM B070C against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report, accident scenaric and the information on hand, it was
reported that your vehicle had collided with Third Party vehicle FBEM 8070C. As such,
liability is down against us.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the
claim against your policy

We shall proceed lo deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according
to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your
policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your
own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the

following to pohkin@lkkauto. com within 7 days from the date of this letter_if not provided
at AXA's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may
be required:

= Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence
and status (if any)

Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage 1o all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third
Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the
status of the claim



S1 UNEAVE 1, #0125 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408913 TEL : (065) 62563561 FANX 1 (U65) B2EBANNE

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with
any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise of
seftiement wilhout AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any
claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised
driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep
you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6841 2132 or emaill us
at pohkin@lkkauto .com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more
effectively.

Yours sincerely,

F'nhblﬁl%. Chong
Case Handler

DID: 12132
FAX: 6741 4108

Email: pohkin@lkkauto.com

c.C. AXA Insurance Pte Lid (AXA)
(Motor Claims Dept)



AUTHORIZATION TO ACT * .

p 7 Tﬂu'l\u\mmfz W2 Bin \kﬂ”"t-’-i (*the third party claimant®)

of _ Bl [kt Vakoo Do LF'FHP--"E-"I $ Mo tb !’ (addruss)

CB M §0W Genicio no.) hezeby authorfzs
S 9B hetwe (e A4

(“the workshop”) to act for me with respect to my claim for

mar of

repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use ("claim") for my
vehlecle na, R:B'T\ o C that was damaged pursuant to the
ancir.lant which occurrad on _]&L'Ej_f (date) along “{ﬂ LLLW i
2 .\{‘iﬁ]-“_[gm.hﬂJ . (location)
involving vehicle no/s ,__(:;E’H l}-—ﬁ'ﬁ:

("the accldent").

I further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned
claim in a manner that they deem. fit and the workshop is further
authorized to receive payment further to settlement of my claim
with payment cheque/s baing made in favour of the Hﬂrkuhup.

I further acknowledge that any uttlmnt the workshop may reach

on my behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of
liability basle insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the

othar vehicle/s 15 conosrned,

Dated this ll.}-{ L“"day of ,i \~5 ' (month) 20 ,f{i} [ysar)

/ :

Signed by “the third party claimant®

Signed by “ths warkshiop”



redefining /insurance

Providfes! ala v afl my
cluin = o
my velugie sl ik J
preclude me from making a further ¢lom lor
GAMAREE 1M general and special damages for my personal
INSURED : BAN THONG LOGISTIC PTE LTD injuries sustained in the same aceident

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

We/| MUHAMMAD HAZRI BIN HAMAD, NRIC No. 59704104/J) hereby agree to accept the sum of
dollars [Five hundred only] (S8 500.00) paid to us/me by AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD as full and final

settlement of all clalms of whatever kind Including damages for personal Injuries and damages to
property that we/l may have against the sald AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD or thelr Insured or the driver
of motar vehicle no, GBA 72556 as a result of an accident along on 12* June 2018 of which we/l
werefwas the driver/ owner/ hirer/ passenger/rider/pilllon/ insurer of mator vehicle no. FBM
BO70C.,

We/I hereby declare that the said insurer or owner and/or driver of insured vehicle shall not be
llable for any further claim(s) whatsoever and whosoever present .or future that we/l may have
against the sald Insurer, owner andfor driver of vehicle no, GBA 72556 in connection directly or
Indirectly with the sald accldent and give our/my full and final discharge.

We/l hereby declare that we/| are/am the person(s) entitled to recelve the above settlement and
hereby undertake to Indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made In
respect of this settlement.

It Is understood and agreed that payment herein is made without admission of liabllity whatsoever
on the part of the said Insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. GRA 7255G.

vatedthis__ BN dayor_Marth Is(9
Claimant’s Signature : _.//

NAIC no./ Company Stamp : SG2041p43
Oeccupation/ Business -
Address o YUHuh Avewve 4 Bl 641 Rlo- ¥29
Telephone No. i
Witness's Name : ?.cu., ‘{ L
Witness's Signature : L'\.‘—"
Witness's NRIC No, . SienY J”g te.
Provided always that this discharge of my
AXA Insurance Ple Lid (Company Reg. No. 189803512M) claim for damages relating to the dimage o
m&mﬂhmm my vehicle shall not prejudice or aiffect or
Tol: 465 BBBO0 4888 Fax: +65 5338 7522 Webslle: www,maa.com 5 preclude me from making o further claim for

gencral und special domages for my peraonal
injuries sustained in the same sccident




SG 98 MOTORPTELTD

4001, Ang Ma Kia Indusirial Park 1 501-71 SINGAPORE 568817
Tul: 8452 4000 Fax: BASZ 4888
Emasil: sg_matar_snlarpriss@yahoo.comag

DATE: 18th Oclober 2018 Invoice Na: SGB8-PD-18-081

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Lid PD - Direct Seitlement
8 Shenton Way

#27-01 AXA Tower

Singapore 068811

Your insured: GBA 7255G
Date of Accident:  12/8/2018

Location: Along Yishun Ave 3

FINAL REPAIR COSTS
VEHICLE NO. FBM 8070C (Honda CB150R Manual Blue)

Cost of Repair for Vehicle No.: FBM B070C (Lump Sum) $450,00

Total $450.00

SINGAPORE DOLLARS: FOUR HUNDRED AND FIFTY ONLY

Nolss:
1. Al ehequo paymaent shouid be “Crosssd” and mace payabis i 53 98 MOTOR PTE LTD

QMMMm'\mNﬂ'mmmmndhm
1} For Rurther anguires on iis involcs, pissse losl ires b contact s

/

88 Mot Ltd




SINGAPORE

POLICE FORCE
Cur Rel : TPNIP/34649/2018
Date : 20 June, 2018

MUHAMMAD HAZRI BIN HAMADI
APT BLK 661 YISHUN AVENUE 4
#10-429

SINGAPORE 780681

Dear SirfMadam

Teaific Policn

10 Ubl Averus 3
Singapory 408885
Tl +65 8547 0000
Fax +85 6547 0350

W palion. pov ag

ACCIDENT INVOLVING FEMB070C/IGBAT255G ON 12.06.2018 AT 1220 HRS, ALONG YISHUN

AVE 3 TO YISHUN CENTRAL

| refer to the above accident.

2 Please be informed that we have completed our investigations which shows that the
driver of GBA7255G has commilted an offence of Inconsiderate driving (accident) under Section
85(b) Of The Road Traffic Act Chapter 276. Aclion has been Initiated against the driver for the sald

offance.
3. It you have any queries, please contacl the Investigation Officer, Raziz Tahar at
telephane number 8547 8200,
Yours faithfully
SHAHUL HAMEED
FOR HEAD INVESTIGATION
TRAFFIC POLICE
SINGAPORE POLICE FORCE

Ly ey ~ STEERATEL

N ':;\' Ly ",f_'é . s '.ﬂm:i, ._’1' 4

.E{t.'-_-..‘:.:‘. Mn i 2 ?'_.-1.1__'5.‘;.‘:_
Rl -

A FORCE FOR THE NATION Al e K7 oA e NP 10




THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

(PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)
]‘u‘uhi:h No: GBA 7255G {Insd veh)| Model: HONDA CB150
IFBM 8070C (TP veh)
[n:t- of Accident: [12/06/2018 !
Global Sum Settlement | l [ 1 Yes [X] Ne
Repair Estimate - 870.50
Final Repair Cost $ 450.00
Loss of Use 5 50.00 2days at $25 00 per day
Rertal (if any] 5 0.004 days
LTA 7 GIA Ssarch Fee 5 0.00
Others: | SI 0.00
Final Setllament Sum 500.00,

balow)

Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered?

(1 Yes [ X]

_ND (Kindly indicate

A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop:

Agreed Liability 100 (%)

BOLA Liability;

B) For GlA Registered Workshop:

— (%)

BOLA Applicable: Yes/ N6 BOLA Scenario No

Assessed Liability (*): (%)
* Assessed Liabiliy to be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does nal apply.

Remarks

Paymen! Instruction: Payee's Breakdown

1) |SG98 MOTOR PTELTD 3 EDDD%
JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN 28032018
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid Date

Please attach all the suppoerting documents Lo the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Releasa Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical

Report/ Bill {if any)



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Indusirial Park, Singapore 408533

TEL G256 3561 FAX G256 4315

Reg. Mo: 188607188R GST Reg. Mo. 18-89807188-R

Afffliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobila

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

Ref CC4/ASM18012054/Dfa3q2

A TOWERSIGARORE ts |
ATTN:CYNTHIA LOH Code: ASM
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. GBA 72556 Veh. Inspected FBM 8070C
Policy No. P1730127 Coverage (§) 0.00
Claim No. SAMODKLD Excess (8) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date D2/0772018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model HONDA CB150 c.c 149
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2018
Chassis No. MLHKC2B81J5013285 Colour BLUE
Odometer 3oes Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN CRDER Maodification SPORTS RIM
General GOOoD
3 Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |110/70 R17 DUNLOP 3mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre |110/70 R1T DUNLCP 3mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4, Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE N/S FRONT PORTION AND N/S BODY
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS
5. General Information
Accident Date 12/06/2018 Inspection Date 03/07/2018
Survey held at SG %8 MOTOR PTE LTD
BLK 4001 ANG MO KIO INDUSTRIAL PARK 1
#01-21 SINGAPORE 585622
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A'WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.

5b. Estimate Days of Repair

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR 2 Waorking Days

-



_I 7L LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
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ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. FEM 8070C

Qty Description of Parts Condition mgl i ‘gu-hd
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|SET HANDLE BAR (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 135.00 ;
1|SET THROTTLE GRIP (CONSISTENT) DEFORMED 60.00 60.00
1|SET MIRROR (CONSISTENT) cut 120.00 120,00
1|SET BALANCER (CONSISTENT) cut 60.00 60.00
1|CLUTCH LEVER (CONSISTENT) BENT 5000 50.00
1|FRONT FOOTREST LH (CONSISTENT) cut 65,00 65.00
1|GEAR PEDAL LH (CONSISTENT) cur 55.00 55.00
LESS 10% DISCOUNT -54.50 -41.00
490,50 389.00
LABOUR
PUTTY & TOUCH PAINT WORK TO FUEL TANK 180.00 80.00
TOWING FEE 40.00 30.00
LABOUR TO REMOVE & REPLACE DAMAGED PARTS 160,00 120.00
380,00 230.00
GRAND TOTAL . 870.50 598.00
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS Tooe T 4500
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION) i

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18012054/Dfa3g2

ANG BRYAN TANI
Automotive Assessor | Investigator

DESCLASMER OF LIABILITY TO THERD PARTIES - This Aeport s meds salely bor he uas and besefil of iks Clisni namad on he brond page of this Baport
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